
 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 1: FOLLOW SOCIALS @IPSWICHTURFCLUB QTIS Two-Year-Old
Handicap - 800m

24 December 2023 - 12:30

Track Rating: Heavy 10, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +6.5m Entire

Section Overall 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:47.97
(0:13.72)

0:34.25
(0:10.73)

0:23.52
(0:11.51)

0:12.01
(0:12.01)

0:34.25

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 10 MISHANI CROWN 8 69.1 0:10.80 0:47.97 [1] 0:34.17 [5] 0:23.37 [4] 0:12.01 [1] 0:47.97 0:34.17

Samantha Collett 600m 600m (0:13.80) (0:10.80) (0:11.36) (0:12.01)

2 5 WHAT A DOOZY 4 68.9 0:10.78 0:48.39 [2] 0:34.61 [4] 0:23.83 [3] 0:12.29 [3] 2.3L 0:34.61 -3

Ryan Wiggins 600m 600m (0:13.78) (0:10.78) (0:11.54) (0:12.29)

3 8 THAT'S INTERESTING 1 69.4 0:10.68 0:48.42 [3] 0:34.65 [3] 0:23.97 [1] 0:12.39 [2] 2.5L 0:34.65 -7

Melea Castle 600m 600m (0:13.77) (0:10.68) (0:11.58) (0:12.39)

4 1 MISHANI EGO 9 67.9 0:10.92 0:48.43 [4] 0:34.29 [8] 0:23.37 [7] 0:11.89 [5] 2.6L 0:34.29 -2

Jai Williams 600m 600m (0:14.14) (0:10.92) (0:11.48) (0:11.89)

5 7 SWEET CANDY 3 66.8 0:11.06 0:48.62 [5] 0:34.59 [7] 0:23.53 [8] 0:11.99 [7] 3.6L 0:34.59 -6

Cejay Graham 600m 600m (0:14.03) (0:11.06) (0:11.54) (0:11.99)

6 9 INVADING JILLY 2 69.1 0:10.79 0:48.70 [6] 0:34.98 [1] 0:24.19 [2] 0:12.46 [4] 4L 0:34.98 -6

Anthony Allen 600m 600m (0:13.72) (0:10.79) (0:11.73) (0:12.46)

7 3 MISHANI BURN 7 66.1 0:11.08 0:48.71 [7] 0:34.38 [9] 0:23.30 [9] 0:11.69 [9] 4.1L 0:34.38 -4

Luke Tarrant 600m 600m (0:14.33) (0:11.08) (0:11.61) (0:11.69)

8 2 LUCKY MAN 5 67.9 0:10.95 0:48.93 [8] 0:35.12 [6] 0:24.17 [5] 0:12.33 [6] 5.1L 0:35.12 -3

Jake Molloy Overall 600m (0:13.81) (0:10.95) (0:11.84) (0:12.33)

9 4 SIDLED 10 68.3 0:11.15 0:48.98 [9] 0:35.23 [2] 0:24.08 [6] 0:12.30 [8] 5.3L 0:35.23 +4

James Orman Overall 600m (0:13.75) (0:11.15) (0:11.78) (0:12.30)

Scratched: She's Got It (#6)

Report Created:  Sun 24 December 2023  17:05 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 1/15

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 2: BUNDAMBA BEACH PARTY RACEDAY 6 JANUARY Class 3
Handicap - 800m

24 December 2023 - 12:57

Track Rating: Heavy 10, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +6.5m Entire

Section Overall 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:47.27
(0:13.38)

0:33.89
(0:10.37)

0:23.52
(0:11.17)

0:12.35
(0:12.35)

0:33.89

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 9 FLYING RUPERT 4 70.7 0:10.37 0:47.27 [1] 0:33.89 [1] 0:23.52 [1] 0:12.35 [1] 0:47.27 0:33.89

Georgina Cartwright 600m 600m (0:13.38) (0:10.37) (0:11.17) (0:12.35)

2 6 LUCKY BRIZ 2 69.5 0:10.57 0:47.39 [2] 0:33.75 [6] 0:23.18 [3] 0:12.03 [2] 0.5L 0:33.75 -1

Micheal Hellyer Overall 600m (0:13.64) (0:10.57) (0:11.15) (0:12.03)

3 5 SONGZILLA 5 68.6 0:10.61 0:47.64 [3] 0:34.11 [3] 0:23.50 [2] 0:12.25 [3] 1.8L 0:34.11 +1

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 600m 600m (0:13.53) (0:10.61) (0:11.25) (0:12.25)

4 1 CLOVER'S PRINCE 8 69.8 0:10.73 0:47.66 [4] 0:34.13 [2] 0:23.40 [4] 0:12.03 [4] 1.9L 0:34.13 +7

James Orman Overall 600m (0:13.53) (0:10.73) (0:11.37) (0:12.03)

5 8 RUSSIAN DIVA 1 70.9 0:10.34 0:47.70 [5] 0:33.46 [7] 0:23.12 [7] 0:12.04 [5] 2.1L 0:33.46 +0

Nozi Tomizawa 600m 600m (0:14.24) (0:10.34) (0:11.08) (0:12.04)

6 3 RIVER DANZKA 7 68.3 0:10.78 0:47.90 [6] 0:34.36 [4] 0:23.58 [6] 0:12.11 [7] 3.1L 0:34.36 +3

Angela Jones Overall 600m (0:13.54) (0:10.78) (0:11.47) (0:12.11)

7 10 BONGANI 3 68.8 0:10.68 0:47.96 [7] 0:34.33 [5] 0:23.65 [5] 0:12.24 [6] 3.3L 0:34.33 +1

Melea Castle 600m 600m (0:13.63) (0:10.68) (0:11.41) (0:12.24)

Scratched: Uno Moon (#2), Lets Dance Jandy (#7), The Lucky Alien (#4)

Report Created:  Sun 24 December 2023  17:05 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 2/15

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 3: GREAT NORTHERN Maiden Plate - 800m

24 December 2023 - 13:34

Track Rating: Heavy 10, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +6.5m Entire

Section Overall 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:47.43
(0:13.50)

0:33.93
(0:10.75)

0:23.18
(0:11.41)

0:11.77
(0:11.77)

0:33.93

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 9 COOROI HEIGHTS 8 68.8 0:10.80 0:47.43 [1] 0:33.84 [4] 0:23.04 [3] 0:11.75 [2] 0:47.43 0:33.84

Bailey Wheeler 600m 600m (0:13.59) (0:10.80) (0:11.29) (0:11.75)

2 1 BIZ CLASS 11 68.3 0:10.75 0:47.52 [2] 0:34.02 [1] 0:23.27 [1] 0:11.86 [1] 0.5L 0:34.02 -1

Olivia Kendal 600m 600m (0:13.50) (0:10.75) (0:11.41) (0:11.86)

3 2 BRAVE SAILOR 15 68.7 0:10.96 0:48.15 [3] 0:34.39 [6] 0:23.43 [7] 0:12.00 [4] 4.3L 0:34.39 +2

Karl Zechner Overall 600m (0:13.76) (0:10.96) (0:11.43) (0:12.00)

4 3 I AM AMAZES 9 68.7 0:10.83 0:48.18 [4] 0:34.44 [5] 0:23.61 [5] 0:12.02 [5] 4.5L 0:34.44 +0

Elione Chaves Overall 600m (0:13.74) (0:10.83) (0:11.59) (0:12.02)

5 6 STARSPANGLE PLANET 14 67.6 0:10.80 0:48.20 [5] 0:34.26 [9] 0:23.46 [8] 0:11.78 [8] 4.6L 0:34.26 +0

Noriyuki Masuda 600m 600m (0:13.94) (0:10.80) (0:11.68) (0:11.78)

6 7 VIGANOTTO 5 68.6 0:10.79 0:48.27 [6] 0:34.45 [8] 0:23.66 [6] 0:11.98 [6] 4.9L 0:34.45 -1

Emily Lang 600m 600m (0:13.82) (0:10.79) (0:11.68) (0:11.98)

7 10 LA DEMOISELLE 13 68.3 0:10.76 0:48.28 [7] 0:33.97 [10] 0:23.21 [10] 0:11.68 [9] 5L 0:33.97 -3

Damien Thornton 600m 600m (0:14.31) (0:10.76) (0:11.53) (0:11.68)

8 15 LOOK IT'S LUCY 4 69.0 0:10.82 0:49.24 [8] 0:35.69 [3] 0:24.87 [2] 0:13.16 [3] 10.5L 0:35.69 -3

Georgina Cartwright 600m 600m (0:13.55) (0:10.82) (0:11.71) (0:13.16)

9 12 PRINCESS LUTETIA 10 68.7 0:10.98 0:49.90 [9] 0:36.10 [7] 0:25.12 [9] 0:13.05 [10] 14.3L 0:36.10 +1

Angela Jones Overall 600m (0:13.80) (0:10.98) (0:12.07) (0:13.05)

10 14 GODDESS OFTHE MOON 2 68.6 0:10.97 0:50.27 [10] 0:36.75 [2] 0:25.78 [4] 0:13.87 [7] 16.3L 0:36.75 -4

Samantha Collett 600m 600m (0:13.52) (0:10.97) (0:11.91) (0:13.87)

Scratched: Spressi (#5), I'm A Tiny Dancer (#4), Beau's Girl (#8), Lady Huribel (#11), Craiglea Thera (#13), Bet Lucy (#16)

Report Created:  Sun 24 December 2023  17:05 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 3/15

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 4: TAB OPEN Handicap - 1350m

24 December 2023 - 14:07

Track Rating: Heavy 10, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +6.5m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:22.59
(0:11.45)

1:11.14
(0:11.06)

1:00.08
(0:11.21)

0:48.87
(0:11.63)

0:37.24
(0:11.95)

0:25.29
(0:12.58)

0:37.24

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 9 BUTCH'N'BUGS 6 66.4 0:11.11 1:22.59 [1] 1:10.59 [5] 0:59.34 [5] 0:48.23 [5] 0:36.87 [5] 0:24.99 [5] 0:36.87

Scott Galloway 1200m 1000m (0:12.00) (0:11.25) (0:11.11) (0:11.36) (0:11.88) (0:12.35)

2 2 LONDON BANKER 9 66.0 0:11.19 1:22.62 [2] 1:10.34 [7] 0:58.88 [8] 0:47.69 [8] 0:36.32 [8] 0:24.50 [8] 0:36.32 +2

James Orman 1000m 1000m (0:12.28) (0:11.46) (0:11.19) (0:11.37) (0:11.82) (0:12.16)

3 5 AZZAREACH 2 66.3 0:11.06 1:22.83 [3] 1:11.38 [1] 1:00.32 [1] 0:49.11 [1] 0:37.48 [1] 0:25.53 [1] 0:37.48 -5

Micheal Hellyer 1200m 1200m (0:11.45) (0:11.06) (0:11.21) (0:11.63) (0:11.95) (0:12.58)

4 3 SEA RAIDER 4 66.3 0:11.05 1:23.15 [4] 1:11.33 [4] 1:00.28 [4] 0:49.22 [3] 0:37.76 [3] 0:25.82 [2] 0:37.76 -2

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1200m 1200m (0:11.82) (0:11.05) (0:11.06) (0:11.46) (0:11.94) (0:12.61)

5 4 TARA JASMINE 7 67.5 0:10.98 1:23.67 [5] 1:11.37 [8] 0:59.96 [7] 0:48.98 [7] 0:37.63 [7] 0:25.73 [7] 0:37.63 -4

Cejay Graham 1000m 1000m (0:12.30) (0:11.41) (0:10.98) (0:11.35) (0:11.90) (0:12.53)

6 8 TWYFORD 1 65.9 0:11.15 1:23.69 [6] 1:12.05 [3] 1:00.88 [3] 0:49.73 [4] 0:38.17 [4] 0:26.12 [4] 0:38.17 -5

Andrew Spinks 1000m 1000m (0:11.64) (0:11.17) (0:11.15) (0:11.56) (0:12.05) (0:12.55)

7 7 AMERICAN PRESIDENT 3 65.8 0:11.02 1:24.39 [7] 1:12.83 [2] 1:01.81 [2] 0:50.66 [2] 0:39.03 [2] 0:26.82 [3] 0:39.03 +6

Georgina Cartwright 1200m 1200m (0:11.56) (0:11.02) (0:11.15) (0:11.63) (0:12.21) (0:13.11)

8 6 DARE TO SHARE 8 66.1 0:11.26 1:24.56 [8] 1:12.46 [6] 1:01.16 [6] 0:49.90 [6] 0:38.58 [6] 0:26.70 [6] 0:38.58 +1

Casey Waddell 1200m 1000m (0:12.10) (0:11.30) (0:11.26) (0:11.32) (0:11.88) (0:12.68)

Scratched: Seat Of Power (#1)

Report Created:  Sun 24 December 2023  17:05 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 4/15

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 4: TAB OPEN Handicap - 1350m

24 December 2023 - 14:07

Track Rating: Heavy 10, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +6.5m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.71
(0:12.71)

0:37.24

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 9 BUTCH'N'BUGS 6 66.4 0:11.11 0:12.64 [3] 1:22.59 0:36.87

Scott Galloway 1200m 1000m (0:12.64)

2 2 LONDON BANKER 9 66.0 0:11.19 0:12.34 [5] 0.2L 0:36.32 +2

James Orman 1000m 1000m (0:12.34)

3 5 AZZAREACH 2 66.3 0:11.06 0:12.95 [1] 1.2L 0:37.48 -5

Micheal Hellyer 1200m 1200m (0:12.95)

4 3 SEA RAIDER 4 66.3 0:11.05 0:13.21 [2] 3L 0:37.76 -2

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1200m 1200m (0:13.21)

5 4 TARA JASMINE 7 67.5 0:10.98 0:13.20 [6] 6L 0:37.63 -4

Cejay Graham 1000m 1000m (0:13.20)

6 8 TWYFORD 1 65.9 0:11.15 0:13.57 [4] 6.1L 0:38.17 -5

Andrew Spinks 1000m 1000m (0:13.57)

7 7 AMERICAN PRESIDENT 3 65.8 0:11.02 0:13.71 [8] 10.1L 0:39.03 +6

Georgina Cartwright 1200m 1200m (0:13.71)

8 6 DARE TO SHARE 8 66.1 0:11.26 0:14.02 [7] 10.9L 0:38.58 +1

Casey Waddell 1200m 1000m (0:14.02)

Scratched: Seat Of Power (#1)

Report Created:  Sun 24 December 2023  17:05 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 5/15

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 5: BARRIER REEF POOLS Class 5 Handicap - 1100m

24 December 2023 - 14:43

Track Rating: Heavy 10, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +6.5m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:06.14
(0:08.25)

0:57.89
(0:11.25)

0:46.64
(0:11.16)

0:35.48
(0:11.49)

0:23.99
(0:11.85)

0:12.14
(0:12.14)

0:35.48

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 2 KOOLED 4 65.9 0:08.74 1:06.14 [1] 0:57.40 [6] 0:46.33 [4] 0:35.22 [3] 0:23.75 [3] 0:12.01 [2] 1:06.14 0:35.22

Georgina Cartwright 1000m Overall (0:08.74) (0:11.07) (0:11.11) (0:11.47) (0:11.74) (0:12.01)

2 4 JAMAICAN RUMBA 2 65.7 0:08.25 1:06.15 [2] 0:57.90 [1] 0:46.65 [1] 0:35.49 [1] 0:24.00 [1] 0:12.15 [1] 0.1L 0:35.49 +2

Scott Galloway 800m Overall (0:08.25) (0:11.25) (0:11.16) (0:11.49) (0:11.85) (0:12.15)

3 3 AIR MARSHAL 7 65.7 0:08.71 1:06.46 [3] 0:57.75 [5] 0:46.34 [6] 0:35.10 [6] 0:23.76 [6] 0:12.10 [4] 1.9L 0:35.10 +5

James Orman 600m Overall (0:08.71) (0:11.41) (0:11.24) (0:11.34) (0:11.66) (0:12.10)

4 1 FETCH 8 65.5 0:08.31 1:06.49 [4] 0:58.18 [2] 0:46.85 [2] 0:35.64 [2] 0:24.24 [2] 0:12.36 [3] 2.1L 0:35.64 +3

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 800m Overall (0:08.31) (0:11.33) (0:11.21) (0:11.40) (0:11.88) (0:12.36)

5 7 YOUR TOO GOOD 3 65.8 0:08.46 1:06.89 [5] 0:58.43 [3] 0:47.03 [5] 0:35.90 [4] 0:24.38 [5] 0:12.51 [5] 4.4L 0:35.90 +3

Bailey Wheeler 800m Overall (0:08.46) (0:11.40) (0:11.13) (0:11.52) (0:11.87) (0:12.51)

6 9 SERIGALA 6 66.6 0:08.50 1:07.22 [6] 0:58.72 [4] 0:47.51 [3] 0:36.23 [5] 0:24.79 [4] 0:12.75 [6] 6.2L 0:36.23 +7

Nozi Tomizawa 1000m Overall (0:08.50) (0:11.21) (0:11.28) (0:11.44) (0:12.04) (0:12.75)

7 5 SKIDDAW 9 64.4 0:08.97 1:08.14 [7] 0:59.17 [7] 0:47.75 [7] 0:36.47 [7] 0:25.05 [7] 0:12.93 [7] 11.5L 0:36.47 +1

Luke Tarrant 1000m Overall (0:08.97) (0:11.42) (0:11.28) (0:11.42) (0:12.12) (0:12.93)

Scratched: Clover's Prince (#8), In The Blink (#10), The Billionaire (#6)

Report Created:  Sun 24 December 2023  17:05 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 6/15

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 6: IEEC.COM.AU RATINGS BAND 0 - 58 Handicap - 1700m

24 December 2023 - 15:17

Track Rating: Heavy 10, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +6.5m Entire

Section Overall 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m Last 600m

Field Times 1:47.91
(0:08.28)

1:39.63
(0:11.72)

1:27.91
(0:12.14)

1:15.77
(0:12.47)

1:03.30
(0:12.86)

0:50.44
(0:12.53)

0:37.91
(0:12.36)

0:37.91

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 FLEETING CHANCE 8 62.5 0:08.28 1:47.91 [1] 1:39.63 [1] 1:27.91 [1] 1:15.77 [1] 1:03.30 [1] 0:50.44 [1] 0:37.91 [1] 0:37.91

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1600m Overall (0:08.28) (0:11.72) (0:12.14) (0:12.47) (0:12.86) (0:12.53) (0:12.36)

2 11 PAPAL MISS 10 62.1 0:08.99 1:47.92 [2] 1:38.93 [8] 1:27.00 [6] 1:14.96 [6] 1:02.36 [6] 0:49.57 [6] 0:37.22 [6] 0:37.22 +13

Micheal Hellyer 1600m Overall (0:08.99) (0:11.93) (0:12.04) (0:12.60) (0:12.79) (0:12.35) (0:12.14)

3 2 DOUBLE QUICK 6 62.1 0:08.55 1:48.14 [3] 1:39.59 [4] 1:27.77 [3] 1:15.70 [3] 1:03.12 [3] 0:50.26 [3] 0:37.82 [3] 0:37.82 +8

Casey Waddell 1600m Overall (0:08.55) (0:11.82) (0:12.07) (0:12.58) (0:12.86) (0:12.44) (0:12.30)

4 15 EAST ESPLANADE 12 60.7 0:08.53 1:48.20 [4] 1:39.67 [3] 1:27.60 [4] 1:15.42 [4] 1:02.90 [5] 0:50.02 [5] 0:37.68 [5] 0:37.68 +10

Andrew Spinks 1400m Overall (0:08.53) (0:12.07) (0:12.18) (0:12.52) (0:12.88) (0:12.34) (0:12.20)

5 12 MADAM MAGNOLIA 11 61.4 0:08.64 1:48.54 [5] 1:39.90 [5] 1:27.63 [5] 1:15.63 [5] 1:03.26 [4] 0:50.43 [4] 0:38.11 [4] 0:38.11 +0

Rikki Jamieson 1400m Overall (0:08.64) (0:12.27) (0:12.00) (0:12.37) (0:12.83) (0:12.32) (0:12.24)

6 14 BRIEF SOJOURN 5 60.8 0:08.80 1:48.77 [6] 1:39.97 [6] 1:27.70 [7] 1:15.39 [7] 1:03.08 [7] 0:50.31 [7] 0:37.99 [7] 0:37.99 +4

Brooke Ainsworth 1200m Overall (0:08.80) (0:12.27) (0:12.31) (0:12.31) (0:12.77) (0:12.32) (0:12.21)

7 13 CONTESSA NILE 7 61.9 0:08.98 1:49.01 [7] 1:40.03 [7] 1:27.86 [8] 1:15.39 [8] 1:03.11 [8] 0:50.33 [8] 0:37.99 [8] 0:37.99 +13

Nozi Tomizawa 1200m Overall (0:08.98) (0:12.17) (0:12.47) (0:12.28) (0:12.78) (0:12.34) (0:12.10)

8 8 SILVER ONYX 4 61.7 0:08.39 1:49.52 [8] 1:41.13 [2] 1:29.34 [2] 1:17.30 [2] 1:04.86 [2] 0:52.01 [2] 0:39.48 [2] 0:39.48 +5

Andrew Mallyon 1600m Overall (0:08.39) (0:11.79) (0:12.04) (0:12.44) (0:12.85) (0:12.53) (0:12.45)

Scratched: Scapini (#10), Midnight Gun (#3), Cannon Hill (#6), The Khan (#4), Enviable (#1), Gracie Blue (#7), Tomboy's Spirit (#9)

Report Created:  Sun 24 December 2023  17:05 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 7/15

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 6: IEEC.COM.AU RATINGS BAND 0 - 58 Handicap - 1700m

24 December 2023 - 15:17

Track Rating: Heavy 10, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +6.5m Entire

Section 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:25.55
(0:12.64)

0:12.91
(0:12.91)

0:37.91

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 FLEETING CHANCE 8 62.5 0:08.28 0:25.55 [1] 0:12.91 [1] 1:47.91 0:37.91

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1600m Overall (0:12.64) (0:12.91)

2 11 PAPAL MISS 10 62.1 0:08.99 0:25.08 [6] 0:12.60 [5] 0.1L 0:37.22 +13

Micheal Hellyer 1600m Overall (0:12.48) (0:12.60)

3 2 DOUBLE QUICK 6 62.1 0:08.55 0:25.52 [3] 0:12.96 [2] 1.4L 0:37.82 +8

Casey Waddell 1600m Overall (0:12.56) (0:12.96)

4 15 EAST ESPLANADE 12 60.7 0:08.53 0:25.48 [5] 0:12.91 [4] 1.6L 0:37.68 +10

Andrew Spinks 1400m Overall (0:12.57) (0:12.91)

5 12 MADAM MAGNOLIA 11 61.4 0:08.64 0:25.87 [4] 0:13.28 [3] 3.4L 0:38.11 +0

Rikki Jamieson 1400m Overall (0:12.59) (0:13.28)

6 14 BRIEF SOJOURN 5 60.8 0:08.80 0:25.78 [7] 0:13.12 [7] 4.7L 0:37.99 +4

Brooke Ainsworth 1200m Overall (0:12.66) (0:13.12)

7 13 CONTESSA NILE 7 61.9 0:08.98 0:25.89 [8] 0:13.11 [8] 6L 0:37.99 +13

Nozi Tomizawa 1200m Overall (0:12.78) (0:13.11)

8 8 SILVER ONYX 4 61.7 0:08.39 0:27.03 [2] 0:14.10 [6] 9L 0:39.48 +5

Andrew Mallyon 1600m Overall (0:12.93) (0:14.10)

Scratched: Scapini (#10), Midnight Gun (#3), Cannon Hill (#6), The Khan (#4), Enviable (#1), Gracie Blue (#7), Tomboy's Spirit (#9)

Report Created:  Sun 24 December 2023  17:05 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 8/15

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 7: SIRROMET Maiden Handicap - 1200m

24 December 2023 - 15:52

Track Rating: Heavy 10, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +6.5m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:12.77
(0:13.49)

0:59.28
(0:11.05)

0:48.23
(0:11.55)

0:36.68
(0:11.89)

0:24.79
(0:12.38)

0:12.41
(0:12.41)

0:36.68

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 9 CARTWHEELS 2 67.2 0:11.01 1:12.77 [1] 0:59.00 [3] 0:47.99 [3] 0:36.45 [3] 0:24.51 [3] 0:12.41 [1] 1:12.77 0:36.45

Emily Lang 1000m 1000m (0:13.77) (0:11.01) (0:11.54) (0:11.94) (0:12.10) (0:12.41)

2 19 I AM PEARL 4 66.1 0:11.15 1:13.68 [2] 0:59.51 [6] 0:48.36 [7] 0:36.68 [7] 0:25.06 [5] 0:12.78 [4] 5.3L 0:36.68 -2

Andrew Spinks 1000m 1000m (0:14.17) (0:11.15) (0:11.68) (0:11.62) (0:12.28) (0:12.78)

3 1 SECRETLY BETTER 10 68.1 0:11.05 1:13.75 [3] 1:00.26 [1] 0:49.21 [1] 0:37.64 [2] 0:25.77 [1] 0:13.33 [2] 5.6L 0:37.64 -4

James Orman Overall 1000m (0:13.49) (0:11.05) (0:11.57) (0:11.87) (0:12.44) (0:13.33)

4 10 MIANDA 8 66.7 0:11.18 1:13.92 [4] 0:59.59 [8] 0:48.41 [8] 0:36.79 [8] 0:24.97 [8] 0:12.48 [6] 6.6L 0:36.79 +3

Adam Sewell 1000m 1000m (0:14.33) (0:11.18) (0:11.62) (0:11.82) (0:12.49) (0:12.48)

5 8 ON THE TIGHTROPE 14 67.0 0:11.02 1:14.25 [5] 1:00.07 [7] 0:49.05 [6] 0:37.44 [6] 0:25.43 [7] 0:12.81 [7] 8.4L 0:37.44 +1

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1000m 1000m (0:14.18) (0:11.02) (0:11.61) (0:12.01) (0:12.62) (0:12.81)

6 15 DANCE BABE 20 68.1 0:11.05 1:14.35 [6] 1:00.83 [2] 0:49.78 [2] 0:38.26 [1] 0:26.35 [2] 0:13.56 [3] 8.9L 0:38.26 -1

Samantha Collett Overall 1000m (0:13.52) (0:11.05) (0:11.52) (0:11.91) (0:12.79) (0:13.56)

7 22 AYNAT 9 67.1 0:11.01 1:14.72 [7] 1:00.64 [5] 0:49.63 [5] 0:38.07 [5] 0:26.24 [4] 0:13.46 [5] 10.9L 0:38.07 +3

Justin Stanley 1000m 1000m (0:14.08) (0:11.01) (0:11.56) (0:11.83) (0:12.78) (0:13.46)

8 14 TWILIGHT SPARKLE 7 67.3 0:11.12 1:16.46 [8] 1:02.63 [4] 0:51.51 [4] 0:39.87 [4] 0:27.81 [6] 0:14.72 [8] 20.9L 0:39.87 +2

Micheal Hellyer Overall 1000m (0:13.83) (0:11.12) (0:11.64) (0:12.06) (0:13.09) (0:14.72)

9 6 MR DOLLAR 3 64.9 0:11.28 1:17.26 [9] 1:02.80 [10] 0:51.52 [10] 0:39.88 [10] 0:27.75 [9] 0:14.40 [9] 25.4L 0:39.88 -3

Rikki Jamieson 1000m 1000m (0:14.46) (0:11.28) (0:11.64) (0:12.13) (0:13.35) (0:14.40)

10 3 THIS IS THE PING 6 64.3 0:11.28 1:18.23 [10] 1:03.81 [9] 0:52.53 [9] 0:41.05 [9] 0:28.70 [10] 0:14.74 [10] 30.9L 0:41.05 +2

Cejay Graham 1000m 1000m (0:14.42) (0:11.28) (0:11.48) (0:12.35) (0:13.96) (0:14.74)

Scratched: Miley's Memory (#16), Malarina (#12), Amador (#2), Azuki (#4), Exsidee (#5), Fallguy (#7), Aerial Dancer (#11), Up The Country (#13), To The World (#17), Pauli (#18), Dustyiam (#20), Our Ecee (#21

Report Created:  Sun 24 December 2023  17:05 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 9/15

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 8: SCHWEPPES Class 1 Plate - 1350m

24 December 2023 - 16:23

Track Rating: Heavy 10, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +6.5m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:23.60
(0:11.38)

1:12.22
(0:10.87)

1:01.35
(0:11.52)

0:49.83
(0:12.03)

0:37.80
(0:12.37)

0:25.43
(0:12.86)

0:37.80

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 18 QUEST OF QUESTS 5 64.9 0:11.36 1:23.60 [1] 1:11.81 [8] 1:00.45 [8] 0:49.07 [7] 0:37.08 [8] 0:25.01 [8] 0:37.08

Emily Lang 1000m 1200m (0:11.79) (0:11.36) (0:11.38) (0:11.99) (0:12.07) (0:12.65)

2 17 VANCITY 11 64.1 0:11.35 1:23.76 [2] 1:11.93 [10] 1:00.58 [9] 0:49.05 [8] 0:37.42 [7] 0:25.36 [5] 0:37.42 +6

Samantha Collett 1200m 1200m (0:11.83) (0:11.35) (0:11.53) (0:11.63) (0:12.06) (0:12.63)

3 6 SO YOU KNEW 4 65.1 0:11.18 1:23.90 [3] 1:12.24 [7] 1:01.06 [6] 0:49.56 [6] 0:37.59 [5] 0:25.50 [3] 0:37.59 +2

James Orman 1200m 1200m (0:11.66) (0:11.18) (0:11.50) (0:11.97) (0:12.09) (0:12.74)

4 1 BACK 'EM BLACK 2 65.6 0:11.44 1:23.96 [4] 1:12.14 [9] 1:00.70 [10] 0:49.13 [10] 0:37.22 [9] 0:25.34 [9] 0:37.22 -10

Andrew Spinks 1200m 1200m (0:11.82) (0:11.44) (0:11.57) (0:11.91) (0:11.88) (0:12.87)

5 10 FRENCH STEP 1 65.4 0:11.18 1:24.99 [5] 1:13.37 [6] 1:02.19 [5] 0:50.68 [5] 0:38.66 [6] 0:26.48 [7] 0:38.66 -5

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1200m 1200m (0:11.62) (0:11.18) (0:11.51) (0:12.02) (0:12.18) (0:13.06)

6 5 RECANATI 7 67.9 0:10.86 1:25.33 [6] 1:13.87 [3] 1:03.01 [2] 0:51.51 [2] 0:39.53 [1] 0:27.16 [1] 0:39.53 -5

Angela Jones 1200m 1200m (0:11.46) (0:10.86) (0:11.50) (0:11.98) (0:12.37) (0:13.23)

7 11 GLEEFILLY 17 67.0 0:10.96 1:25.42 [7] 1:13.86 [4] 1:02.90 [4] 0:51.45 [3] 0:39.41 [3] 0:27.00 [6] 0:39.41 +3

Georgina Cartwright 1200m 1200m (0:11.56) (0:10.96) (0:11.45) (0:12.04) (0:12.41) (0:13.06)

8 2 BRONZE DRAGON 13 65.3 0:11.40 1:25.73 [8] 1:14.12 [5] 1:02.72 [7] 0:50.99 [9] 0:38.91 [10] 0:26.77 [10] 0:38.91 -1

Kirk Matheson Overall 1200m (0:11.61) (0:11.40) (0:11.73) (0:12.08) (0:12.14) (0:12.95)

9 15 MORE MAX 8 67.7 0:10.87 1:25.90 [9] 1:14.52 [1] 1:03.65 [1] 0:52.13 [1] 0:40.09 [2] 0:27.54 [2] 0:40.09 +0

Melea Castle 1200m 1200m (0:11.38) (0:10.87) (0:11.52) (0:12.04) (0:12.55) (0:13.56)

10 9 BERNMARK 9 66.4 0:11.08 1:26.00 [10] 1:14.60 [2] 1:03.52 [3] 0:52.01 [4] 0:39.94 [4] 0:27.60 [3] 0:39.94 -3

Damien Thornton 1200m 1200m (0:11.40) (0:11.08) (0:11.51) (0:12.07) (0:12.34) (0:13.10)

Scratched: Faithful Maryanne (#19), Midori Fuji (#3), Private Tender (#8), Aristella (#12), Jukebox In Siberia (#13), Pedal To The Metal (#16), Is Sweet (#14), Whisky Dream (#7), Shades Of Louvre (#20), Parue

Report Created:  Sun 24 December 2023  17:05 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 10/15

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 8: SCHWEPPES Class 1 Plate - 1350m

24 December 2023 - 16:23

Track Rating: Heavy 10, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +6.5m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.57
(0:12.57)

0:37.80

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 18 QUEST OF QUESTS 5 64.9 0:11.36 0:12.36 [3] 1:23.60 0:37.08

Emily Lang 1000m 1200m (0:12.36)

2 17 VANCITY 11 64.1 0:11.35 0:12.73 [1] 0.8L 0:37.42 +6

Samantha Collett 1200m 1200m (0:12.73)

3 6 SO YOU KNEW 4 65.1 0:11.18 0:12.76 [2] 1.6L 0:37.59 +2

James Orman 1200m 1200m (0:12.76)

4 1 BACK 'EM BLACK 2 65.6 0:11.44 0:12.47 [6] 1.9L 0:37.22 -10

Andrew Spinks 1200m 1200m (0:12.47)

5 10 FRENCH STEP 1 65.4 0:11.18 0:13.42 [8] 7.9L 0:38.66 -5

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1200m 1200m (0:13.42)

6 5 RECANATI 7 67.9 0:10.86 0:13.93 [4] 9.9L 0:39.53 -5

Angela Jones 1200m 1200m (0:13.93)

7 11 GLEEFILLY 17 67.0 0:10.96 0:13.94 [5] 10.4L 0:39.41 +3

Georgina Cartwright 1200m 1200m (0:13.94)

8 2 BRONZE DRAGON 13 65.3 0:11.40 0:13.82 [9] 12.2L 0:38.91 -1

Kirk Matheson Overall 1200m (0:13.82)

9 15 MORE MAX 8 67.7 0:10.87 0:13.98 [10] 13L 0:40.09 +0

Melea Castle 1200m 1200m (0:13.98)

10 9 BERNMARK 9 66.4 0:11.08 0:14.50 [7] 13.5L 0:39.94 -3

Damien Thornton 1200m 1200m (0:14.50)

Scratched: Faithful Maryanne (#19), Midori Fuji (#3), Private Tender (#8), Aristella (#12), Jukebox In Siberia (#13), Pedal To The Metal (#16), Is Sweet (#14), Whisky Dream (#7), Shades Of Louvre (#20), Parue

Report Created:  Sun 24 December 2023  17:05 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 11/15

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 9: ITC WISHES YOU A MERRY CHRISTMAS RATINGS BAND 0 - 58
Handicap - 1350m

24 December 2023 - 16:52

Track Rating: Heavy 10, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +6.5m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:23.63
(0:11.47)

1:12.16
(0:11.43)

1:00.73
(0:11.94)

0:48.79
(0:11.95)

0:36.84
(0:12.02)

0:24.82
(0:12.27)

0:36.84

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 MR WANDJI 4 63.5 0:11.51 1:23.63 [1] 1:12.12 [2] 1:00.57 [2] 0:48.63 [2] 0:36.74 [2] 0:24.82 [1] 0:36.74

Emily Lang 1200m Overall (0:11.51) (0:11.55) (0:11.94) (0:11.89) (0:11.92) (0:12.27)

2 14 HATTUSA 8 64.3 0:11.47 1:24.24 [2] 1:12.50 [5] 1:01.03 [3] 0:49.14 [3] 0:37.10 [4] 0:25.16 [4] 0:37.10 +6

Micheal Hellyer 1200m 1200m (0:11.74) (0:11.47) (0:11.89) (0:12.04) (0:11.94) (0:12.37)

3 1 THE GOLDEN SOUL 16 63.3 0:11.57 1:24.40 [3] 1:12.45 [7] 1:00.88 [6] 0:48.98 [6] 0:37.04 [5] 0:25.09 [5] 0:37.04 -3

Jai Williams 1200m 1200m (0:11.95) (0:11.57) (0:11.90) (0:11.94) (0:11.95) (0:12.43)

4 12 MARCADA 1 64.2 0:11.43 1:24.43 [4] 1:12.96 [1] 1:01.53 [1] 0:49.59 [1] 0:37.64 [1] 0:25.59 [2] 0:37.64 -4

Luke Tarrant 1200m 1200m (0:11.47) (0:11.43) (0:11.94) (0:11.95) (0:12.05) (0:12.52)

5 21 HERECUM DA DRUMS 21 62.5 0:11.62 1:24.45 [5] 1:12.33 [8] 1:00.71 [8] 0:48.81 [8] 0:36.89 [8] 0:24.82 [9] 0:36.89 +0

Corey Bayliss 1200m 1200m (0:12.12) (0:11.62) (0:11.90) (0:11.92) (0:12.07) (0:12.35)

6 9 STEP ON FIRE 20 64.2 0:11.52 1:24.54 [6] 1:12.03 [11] 1:00.00 [11] 0:48.30 [11] 0:36.68 [10] 0:25.16 [7] 0:36.68 +5

Olivia Kendal 600m 600m (0:12.51) (0:12.03) (0:11.70) (0:11.62) (0:11.52) (0:12.15)

7 19 MANTINELLO 3 62.1 0:11.86 1:24.57 [7] 1:12.42 [9] 1:00.47 [9] 0:48.57 [9] 0:36.71 [11] 0:24.72 [11] 0:36.71 -3

Marnu Potgieter 600m 800m (0:12.15) (0:11.95) (0:11.90) (0:11.86) (0:11.99) (0:12.29)

8 13 STEAL THE FIELD 2 63.3 0:11.54 1:24.71 [8] 1:13.01 [4] 1:01.47 [5] 0:49.57 [4] 0:37.63 [3] 0:25.64 [3] 0:37.63 -3

Anthony Allen 1200m 1200m (0:11.70) (0:11.54) (0:11.90) (0:11.94) (0:11.99) (0:12.48)

9 11 TOP BABE 12 62.6 0:11.72 1:24.89 [9] 1:13.06 [6] 1:01.34 [7] 0:49.42 [7] 0:37.48 [7] 0:25.52 [6] 0:37.48 -1

Rikki Jamieson 1200m 1200m (0:11.83) (0:11.72) (0:11.92) (0:11.94) (0:11.96) (0:12.65)

10 8 PARUES 19 62.4 0:11.75 1:24.90 [10] 1:12.56 [10] 1:00.64 [10] 0:48.89 [10] 0:37.11 [9] 0:25.14 [10] 0:37.11 +0

Kirk Matheson 600m 1000m (0:12.34) (0:11.92) (0:11.75) (0:11.78) (0:11.97) (0:12.53)

Scratched: The Love Of Mary (#17), Parisian Lady (#16), Witness Attack (#15), So You Knew (#6), Dragon Pins (#4), Quest Of Quests (#20), Dream Entity (#18), Back 'Em Black (#7), Bronze Dragon (#2), Pedal 

Report Created:  Sun 24 December 2023  17:05 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 12/15

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 9: ITC WISHES YOU A MERRY CHRISTMAS RATINGS BAND 0 - 58
Handicap - 1350m

24 December 2023 - 16:52

Track Rating: Heavy 10, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +6.5m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:23.63
(0:11.47)

1:12.16
(0:11.43)

1:00.73
(0:11.94)

0:48.79
(0:11.95)

0:36.84
(0:12.02)

0:24.82
(0:12.27)

0:36.84

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 10 HUMAN TOUCH 11 63.6 0:11.57 1:27.05 [11] 1:15.39 [3] 1:03.82 [4] 0:51.72 [5] 0:39.67 [6] 0:27.53 [8] 0:39.67 +3

Jake Molloy 1200m 1200m (0:11.66) (0:11.57) (0:12.10) (0:12.05) (0:12.14) (0:13.09)

Scratched: The Love Of Mary (#17), Parisian Lady (#16), Witness Attack (#15), So You Knew (#6), Dragon Pins (#4), Quest Of Quests (#20), Dream Entity (#18), Back 'Em Black (#7), Bronze Dragon (#2), Pedal 

Report Created:  Sun 24 December 2023  17:05 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 13/15

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 9: ITC WISHES YOU A MERRY CHRISTMAS RATINGS BAND 0 - 58
Handicap - 1350m

24 December 2023 - 16:52

Track Rating: Heavy 10, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +6.5m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.55
(0:12.55)

0:36.84

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 MR WANDJI 4 63.5 0:11.51 0:12.55 [1] 1:23.63 0:36.74

Emily Lang 1200m Overall (0:12.55)

2 14 HATTUSA 8 64.3 0:11.47 0:12.79 [3] 3.5L 0:37.10 +6

Micheal Hellyer 1200m 1200m (0:12.79)

3 1 THE GOLDEN SOUL 16 63.3 0:11.57 0:12.66 [6] 4.3L 0:37.04 -3

Jai Williams 1200m 1200m (0:12.66)

4 12 MARCADA 1 64.2 0:11.43 0:13.07 [2] 4.5L 0:37.64 -4

Luke Tarrant 1200m 1200m (0:13.07)

5 21 HERECUM DA DRUMS 21 62.5 0:11.62 0:12.47 [7] 4.7L 0:36.89 +0

Corey Bayliss 1200m 1200m (0:12.47)

6 9 STEP ON FIRE 20 64.2 0:11.52 0:13.01 [4] 5.1L 0:36.68 +5

Olivia Kendal 600m 600m (0:13.01)

7 19 MANTINELLO 3 62.1 0:11.86 0:12.43 [9] 5.3L 0:36.71 -3

Marnu Potgieter 600m 800m (0:12.43)

8 13 STEAL THE FIELD 2 63.3 0:11.54 0:13.16 [5] 6.1L 0:37.63 -3

Anthony Allen 1200m 1200m (0:13.16)

9 11 TOP BABE 12 62.6 0:11.72 0:12.87 [8] 7.1L 0:37.48 -1

Rikki Jamieson 1200m 1200m (0:12.87)

10 8 PARUES 19 62.4 0:11.75 0:12.61 [10] 7.2L 0:37.11 +0

Kirk Matheson 600m 1000m (0:12.61)

Scratched: The Love Of Mary (#17), Parisian Lady (#16), Witness Attack (#15), So You Knew (#6), Dragon Pins (#4), Quest Of Quests (#20), Dream Entity (#18), Back 'Em Black (#7), Bronze Dragon (#2), Pedal 

Report Created:  Sun 24 December 2023  17:05 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 14/15

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 9: ITC WISHES YOU A MERRY CHRISTMAS RATINGS BAND 0 - 58
Handicap - 1350m

24 December 2023 - 16:52

Track Rating: Heavy 10, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +6.5m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.55
(0:12.55)

0:36.84

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 10 HUMAN TOUCH 11 63.6 0:11.57 0:14.44 [11] 19.7L 0:39.67 +3

Jake Molloy 1200m 1200m (0:14.44)

Scratched: The Love Of Mary (#17), Parisian Lady (#16), Witness Attack (#15), So You Knew (#6), Dragon Pins (#4), Quest Of Quests (#20), Dream Entity (#18), Back 'Em Black (#7), Bronze Dragon (#2), Pedal 
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